CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Brennon Williams, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

May 28, 2021

David Soule, PE

Rio Grande Engineering
1606 Central SE Suite 201
Albuquerque, NM 87106

RE: 6804 Pino Arroyo Ct. NE
Permanent C.O. - Approved
Engineer’s Certification Date: 5/25/21
Engineer’s Stamp Date: 6/28/20
Hydrology File: E23D009B

Dear Mr. Soule:

Based on the certification received 5/26/21 and a site visit on 5/28/21, this certification is

O Box 1293 .
PO Box approved for Permanent Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.
Albuquerque If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3986 or earmijo@cabq.gov.
Sincerely, _
NM 87103 5 /' )

Ernest Armijo, P.E.
www.cabq.gov Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 1 of 1




City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ev ¢r2015)

Project Title: 6804 DIino arroyo  pyjlding Permit #: Hydrology File #:

DRB#: EPCH#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: LOT 18A WEST HIGHLANDS AT HIGH DESERT

City Address: _ 6804 Pino Arroyo

Applicant: Scott ashcraft Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

Other Contact: RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING Contact: DAVID SOULE

Address: PO BOX 93924 ALB NM 87199

Phone#: 505-321.9099 Faxi: 505-872.0999 E-mail: d@videriograndeengineering. com
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: ____PLAT X_ RESIDENCE ___ DRBSITE ___ ADMIN SITE

Check all that Apply:

IchPAHl;TD%%?BGY/ DRAINAGE TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

____ TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION —~— BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

_ X _ ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION ——_ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
_ PAD CERTIFICATION ______SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
__ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN _____SITEPLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
___ GRADING PLAN __ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
____ DRAINAGE REPORT :
__ DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN __..SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
____ FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLIC __ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
_— ELEVATION CERTIFICATE __ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
_ CLOMR/LOMR __ S0-19 APPROVAL
__ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) . PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
___ TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) ___ GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
____ STREET LIGHT LAYOUT ____ WORK ORDER AFPROVAL
____ COTHER (SPECIFY) __ CLOMR/LOMRE
___PRE-DESIGN MEETING? __ FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
X ___ OTHER (SPECIFY)
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: =~ Yes __ No
DATE SUBMITTED: By:

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED;

FEE PAID:
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SITE HYDROLOGY [ 7 hepl s =7 ™ | §
Weighted E Method EROSION CONTROL NOTES: -- - /92

per city of Albuquerque Development Process Manual- chapter 22 1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING A TOPSOIL DISTURBANCE

2’ PERMIT PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK. SU-ZHD/R ’
Existing Developed Basins
100-Year, 6-hr. _ 2z
Basin Area Area Treatment A Treatment B Treatment C Treatment D Weighted E Volume Flow 2 CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING RUN OFF ON SITE DURING
(sf) (acres) % (acres) % (acres) % (acres) % (acres) (ac-ft) (ac-ft) cfs CON STR UCTION . HIGH DESERT ;
UPLAND 1 18600.00 0.427 50%| 0.21349862 25% 0.107 | 25%] 0.10675 0% 0.000 1.035 0.037 1.18 :
UPLAND 2 1411.00 0.032 50%| 0.01619605 25% 0.008 | 25%| 0.0081 0% 0.000 1.035 0.003 0.09 3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING ALL SEDIMENT THAT GETS | : =2 "-, ) _r!.=-"-‘:'
NORTH BASIN(RETAINED) 4030.00 0.093 0% 0 5% 0.005 2%| 0.00185| 93% 0.086 2.538 0.020 0.34 ) | [EEE ] 4 i =
SOUTH BASIN (RETAINED) 3038.00 0.070 0% 0 0.0% 0.000 | 0.0% 0| 100% 0.070 2.640 0.015 0.37 INTO EXISTING RIGHT_OF_WAY' 5 N ; L
" " " REMAINING SITE(FREE DISCHARGE)| 22510.00 0.517 24%)| 0.12402204| 34.0% 0.176 [32.0%| 0.16536 10% 0.052 1.290 0.056 1.67 *-:';,_ - - L] 5.'./"’_
12" THICK MAT—4"-6" COBBLES NATIVE 29578.00 0.679 80%]| 0.54321396] 12.0%|  0.081 | 8.0%] 0.05432]  0%|  0.000 0.886 0.050 164 4. REPAIR OF DAMAGED FACILITIES AND CLEANUP OF SEDIMENT - ".]E‘][d!H [} SERT
TO BE HAND PLACED Eouations: ACCUMULATIONS ON ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND IN PUBLIC FACILITIES IS THE ?_.é' | it 2 R |
OVER FILTER FABRIC Eduations: RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. 2

Weighted E = Ea*Aa + Eb*Ab + Ec*Ac + Ed*Ad / (Total Area) 0
5. ALL EXPOSED EARTH SURFACES MUST BE PROTECTED FROM WIND AND 5l-2 HORT

WATER EROSION PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF ANY PROJECT.
COBBLE SWALE DETAIL Flow =Qa*Aa+ Qb *Ab + Qc *Ac + Qd * Ad 7

Volume = Weighted D * Total Area

DESEERT
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T

S CU-2 HORT 1

Where for 100-year, 6-hour storm A= | e = E
NTS Ea=08 Qa= 2.2 I, DAVID SOULE HAVE PERSONALLY INPECTED THE SITE. I HEREBY T o | ; T
Eb= 1.08 Qb= 2.92 ' : ol P o e oy RN a—;r":;rf-fﬂ -4 '
ng ;gi ggf g;g CERTIFY THE PAD HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED SUCH THAT IT IS IN "‘«J:,:I—I-’r DA Hm -
' ' SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE TO THE APPROVED GRADING PLAN DATED 3/30/20 S ——,
RETAIN NORTH AND SOUTH BASIN REQUIRED PROVIDED o e T
NORTH 0.020 AC-FT 852.48 988 15 Iﬁfh i
SOUTH 0.015 AC-FT 668.36 249 e S ol e Vs, i il
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0 CH BEE%'S WITH ENDCAPS , I David Soule, NMPE 14522 , of the firm Rio Grande Engineering, hereby certify that p 8 Al _,:,- &l Y T —
\ this project has been graded and will drain in substantial compliance with and in Lo T TR ey e
2 -CFrl L (DERTEL Feet p«-‘*’f/' A, 4 A s Basa Flond Elavation Line (BFE)

Limit of Stucy

6076 ' accordance with the design intend of the approved plan dated3/30/20 The record

lurtsdiction Boundary
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. . . . . . " % i v — — Cuastsl Transedt Beseling
I \ o information edited on the original design document has performed by me or under my LTI T > = e e i

' : g : : - . AN g WA i
Vi END 2.’ COBBLE 200l DECK TRENCH direct supervision and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. The as- SN N f._“}w'u T
\ ~ SWALE/—SEE DETAIL DRAIN BSRATE=5085.20 built survey was provided by TIM ALDRICH NMPLS 7719 . The certification is BLA e PN 5_:;:_»:A--.--::E*Rj‘fﬂ'ui{’ﬂ.;v-a:w.f-w.riggfegjrgr}‘f , 8
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MAP PANELS Unima pped

StormTech MC-3500 End Cap (not to scale

/ INV=5084.70 N e | o it i A
Norinal End Cap Specifations - \ / THIS SHEET v submitted in support of a request for PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. 1l YT g S T 3 7 : $ R
pop detention pond LAT WORK AT POOL y - s -.?/ BRI ' b EnGimne e posery barin.
Size (Lx W x H) Size (Lx W x H) 26.5" (673 mm) x 71° (18 mm) x 45.1" (1145 mm) . . : . . . 4N, . 1J " o Y G0 F L A X 1T & i
e | . e top=8125 1.75 %? \L)/ DRAIN ,TO POOL DRAIN Thg record 1nfqrmat10n presented heron is not neces§ar11y complete anc} 1ntepded only to P TETF .-T{.{:_} & b 0 X - E——
= T [ bottom=78.00 © verify substantial compliance of the grading and drainage aspects of this project. Those | | W AT SR AR R mem i
eight eight S (19.5 kg " ' . . . . . . : . . — r '] ' R “Iu , T [ L : i gt Eli o mration s der ived dirget e from 1
e s e 05 ) st f 0 o s 25 3" invert I IC\ relying on this record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its L= @ LI TH f ) % - "“;.‘\, A & 15 Sttt s rtos i FERA 0 o
Stipping OUt@6979-00 3" Pipe accuracy before using it for any other purpose 7 g J',-"f",'?_ v Y ¥ ATy 7 Pl o
15ttt mwsel= ( \(\ In Wall DRAINAGE MODIFED TO HAVE ALL ROOF BUILDING FLOW COLLECTED | | B . ... o o e e
16 end caps/pallet . 572425[‘“ . ! T e L If B ) \ g ‘} I, ." g L .‘:5‘:: alements donot &0 peart basamap im . flood zone labaks,
7 ek W | BUILDING \ B AND DISCHARGED TO DETENTION POND. POND DISCAHRGES TO STREET L AT AN 'e.ffisfts.-w\}gg%g%ﬁ@%&?awwafmemmmfzﬂ*Bf B Beleth e emin e i,
[ Feet B BYRITN Wnmappedand Wnm oo zed aress San not biused for
ENVELOPE \ \l . VIA 4" PVC DRAIN. POND OVERLOWS TO STREET. UPLAND FLOWS PASS o . 5w 1,000 1,500 2000 R
451" Ipe
" In Wall THRU SITE. THE DEVELOPED FLOW IS LESS THAN HISTORIC. .
N <000 " FIRM_MAP.
\

H LOWEST NATURAL GRADE AT . bl P 8 s SR A
71.0" (1803 mm) %67236:;‘)4‘ — . je ”"} % s ~ A \ \r)\ 3 Plpe UPLAND BASIN 1
BUILDING FOOT PRINT=6081.50 ‘ A % @\o.o bin ol e
: 5 o ' ! 5” Drai Q=1.18
0 //[, . (ﬁ ) ‘H\\ | \,? Hole ri?wanGll
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Lot 18A, West Highlands at High Desert

NOTES:

1. ALL SPOT ELEVATIONS REPRESENT FLOWLINE ELEVATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

5/25/21

(s 3” Pipe
Storage Volume Per Chamber/End Cap ft? (m3) Amount gt Stone Per Chamber
e iy i Win Wal 2. ALL ROOF DRAINS SHALL HAVE A SPLASH PAD AND 2' COBBLE SWALE THAT
s, | Vet (;"m";'*"""\}d\ 2 e N T | SHALL TIE TO MAIN COBBLES SWALES AROUND THE HOUSE PER DETAIL THIS SHEET..
e (me) 2287 ] 12 (305) [ 15 (381)[18YaYn) dh o : S \
Mc-3500 Chamber | 1099 3.11) 1789 (5061840 5.21) 1292 (5.35) 14 X\ ;}f ca: - ;;g(f“i :ni(fnll ;61(?“2 :587(::; | 3" Pine
e soofsosfosis pnom\) | frean | 2| e ston | o1 q e 3. ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE RESEEDED WITH APPROVED HIGH DESERT MIX
S s e s oo, v imewn  Jricer |Lamspa] e | ey | awes 3" pvc ] WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE END OF DISTURBANCE.
(152 mm) stone perimeter. ’ ’ o IOTE: Assumes 12" (305 mm) of stone above, and 9' (229 mm) between ., . @ | \,
Volume of Excavation Per Cap n yeP () et cps nv'in-607 ”& II " Pi 4. ALL SLOPES SHALL BE 3:1 MAX. AND GRAVEL OR NATIVE SEEDING
- Stone F ion Depth in. (mm) |nV out= e 0 \kf \;l[IDle . o o
(229) 12(305) | 15(381) | 18(457) 0 NOR™™™ ™7 oary] n wa PRIOR TO CO.
mc-3500 [[TZTOD] | 128(98) | 133(102) | 138(105) 9 <k BASINB /
EndCap (N 41300 | 43(33) 4.4(34) 46(35) T / -/"‘ ] (
{6101 o covr 2 vl f excoation i iy o e gt of cover L \ A // S\ 5. SURVEY PROVIDED BY COMMUNITY SCIENCES CORPORATION, BASED UPON NAVD
i stieds IONN \ AN \ 1988 DATUM.
General Cross Section NN
MC-3500 CHAMBER STORMWATHR COLLECTION CHAMBERS" 4\ v\ \
NOMINAL 3/4 - 2 INCH [19 mm - 51 mm] CLEAN, COMRACTED FILL MATERIALS
‘WW) KH\ — o EXISTING CONTOUR
e —— \q\ s ‘ ST e e — XXXX— — — — — — EXISTING INDEX CONTOUR
305 mm) 24”[’\(;":’31nm]65"\5A§fm] 1 9_STEPS \ \ . D2 . /
8 A D 6” RISE oo L XXXX PROPOSED CONTOUR
10" MINIMUM LANDING = | XOOKK PROPOSED INDEX CONTOUR
Lg“ [229 mm] MIN. TYP | CA I_
MC-3500 END CAP 9" [229 mm] MIN. —| “95767:“’“] |~ 12" [305 mm] MIN >_ s Lo P E TI E
" s oo o o pomanouton e s cvees sl coesss o W « XXXX EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
% CPECIICATIONS FOR EATIJI AND LIVE LOADS WITH CONSIDERATION FOR MPACT AND MULTIPLAPRESENCES, Z
ST S SO o M AL o e per sTone i e — « XXXX PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
2! 2 9
~ 28 -- -- == BOUNDARY
Stormilech ~ Qi
Al N o OFFSET BASIN 0.1 CFS _ — CENTERLINE
A division of m AN 'q\~ / O ’3
70 Inwood Road, Suite 3 | Rocky Hill | Connecticut | 06067 AN 7 O -
860.529.8188 | 888.892.2694 | fax 866.328.8401 | fax 860-529-8040 | www.stormtech.com ‘ \ k\( 7_ R|GHT—OF—WAY
g?vsaﬂ?d:[jr;lﬂﬂdag;g?stt‘s&?]t;hiar :Jé?f!i?fr;?ﬂ‘g‘rzsrf\Elipv!e:fétfé;svtv;:ﬁrfd‘sﬁ%gfgmAdvancedDramagESyslems ' \( -A\ O URN 2 BLOCK | %ﬁ
;r;zgg;nog/uwi\zdingg()ounm\ Memi¥ logo isaregw‘éleredtrademarkotmeuS. Green Building Council. o \ \ % @EACH nggm{% PROPOSED CU RB AND GU-I-I-ER
Printed oY recycled paper
© 2012 Advanced Drainage Syiftems, Inc. e %(9 \4\ 4 {I/ _____________ EXISTING EDGE OF ASPHALT
\ \\ A= PROPOSED 1'—4' RETAINING WALL
v |74 ] —
FIGURE 12 - StgfmTech Isolator Row Detail \ \ \ﬂ\ ’
Eaivate vl ' R W P N L N L L NN 7o) fc)efe D D DI ) e )ele ) Do I e s 2" COBBLE SWALE—SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET
P b ! BUILDING END 2’ COBBLE (56 676760 0 67670707 C
(OR EQUAL) (MC-3500 SHOWN; \
| \ 'y ENVELOPE SWALE—SEE DETAIL /4 BASIN LIMITS
coffisnen \ 1R\ THIS SHEET
NHOLE \ \ R
| |
|
\ o
Romoo | IO roomerenoss T zuvmmors o, \)
= Tl G350 63 (25 m) WIDE STRIPS \ \
MC-4500 - 10.3' (3.1 m) WIDE STRIPS
. ’ DRAWN
B! ENGINEER'S 6804 PINO ARROYO oy
L — —— SEAL wewJ
END 2’ COBBLE = = DATE
4 \ SWALE—SEE DETAIL {9 19—19

THIS SHEET

GRADING AND

CAUTION: ‘ I

EXISTING UTILITIES ARE NOT SHOWN.

DRAINAGE PLAN 2109066—LAYOUT-9—19—19
IT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE CONTRACTOR TO CONDUCT ALL

2 Grarae | ™7
547, 7anae
NECESSARY FIELD INVESTIGATIONS PRIOR 20 100 1020

TO ANY EXCAVATION TO DETERMINE THE H;u;ud é]]gj]]eefj]]g
ACTUAL LOCATION OF UTILITIES & OTHER

IMPROVEMENTS. 3/30/20 1606 CENTRAL AVENUE SE
SCALE: 1”=20" SUITE 201 JOB
DAVID SOULE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 #

P.E. #14522 (505) 872-0999 2109066
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